

dongleserver Pro Serviceplus Agreement

Purpose of this dongleserver Pro (Order # M05212) Service^{plus} Agreement

This dongleserver Pro Service^{plus} Agreement ("Agreement") is between SEH Technology, Inc. ("SEH") and you, the end-user customer, and is for the purchase of the dongleserver Pro Service^{plus} Service ("Service"). This Agreement does not replace your original proof of purchase.

Purpose of the Service

The Service extends the Limited Warranty of SEH Technology, Inc. ("Limited Warranty") for the dongleserver Pro Dongleserver from 36 months to 60 months.

Terms of the Service

The Service is governed by the Limited Warranty, which is incorporated here in full and is available on the website of SEH Computertechnik GmbH, https://www.seh-technology.com/services/warranty-and-rma-procedure/us-warranty-provisions.html, and by the Additional Terms set forth below.

Registering the Service

- 1. Go to the website https://guarantee.seh.info/.
- 2. Create a user account, and log in using your user profile.
- Using the license key on the certificate to this Agreement and the serial number of your dongleserver Pro Dongleserver, follow the on-screen prompts to register the Service.
- You will receive a registration confirmation by email immediately following a successful registration.

Additional Terms

- § 1 The Service must be registered within 3 months of the dongleserver Pro Dongleserver's date of purchase.
- § 2 A valid serial number must be disclosed to SEH for identification purposes when requesting action under the Service.
- § 3 The Service may be used only by the customer who is a party to this Agreement.
- § 4 The Service expires 60 months after the original date of purchase of the dongleserver Pro Dongleserver.